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[ HUL RAWAT & CO.

Add : 138, Malviya Nagar
M
Seliart .
“ﬂ.a ered Accountant m in Front of Old Patrkar Bhawan
“N Bhopal - Pin Code 462023
“» Mobile No. 8839443031
- Email Id : carahulrawattt@gmail.com
™ AUDIT REPORT
| e have examined the Receipts & Payments Account of MUNICIPAL COUNCIL
" MACHALPUR, DISTRICT RAJGARH (M.P) for the year ended 31t March 2023, which are
“9 in agreement with the books of account maintained by the said Municipal council. We have
-9 obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our knowledge and
belief were necessary for the purpose of the audit. In our opinion, proper books of account
B have been kept by the above said concern so far as appears from our examination of books,
. subject to the comments given below :
u...,(,‘
9 1. These financial statements are the responsibility of the management of the
P ty g
; concern. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial
D P P P
statements based on our audit.
4 2. We have conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally
e accepted in India. Our audit includes examining on test basis, evidence
e supporting the amounts and disclosed in the financial statements. Our audit
3 ) also assigns the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by
| management, as well as evaluating the overall presentation of the financial
— statement.
?
__....‘ 3. In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to explanations
' given to us, they said accounts give a true and fair view in respect of Receipt &
B Payment Account for the year ending as on 315t March 2023.
‘ -
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™ f MUNICIPAL COUNCIL MACHALPUR
b
g AUDIT OBSERVATIONS
y |
- Audit of Revenue
r\ i We have audited the resources of revenue on the sample basis.
: ki ; Yes, we checked some Revenue receipts from the counter file of
;j\ | Receipt Book on test check basis and verified that the money
% - | received is duly deposited in respective Bank Accounts on
3 ' | time.
a g™ CMO gives 2 working days for the deposition of money to the
N | Bank and at the time of audit, we found that there was no delay |
!_\ | in deposit the amount of revenue collected.
5‘\~ » Cash Book has been verified with Receipts.
» > Annual collection sheet was provided and we can say that a
’,M good collection is done by the council. Since quarterly sheet is
. not available so we are unable to comment upon comparison of
X quarter-wise revenue collection.
: B > There were 07 FDRs as informed by the council but we have
: | v [ not found the bank receipts during the audit.
; g i > Interest income on FDRs is recorded only when they are
N | | withdrawn not on accrual basis.
\ f 1| > No, we have not seemed any Investment on lesser interest rate.
W30 | » Receipts & payments account and other details have been
N | provided by the council which is enclosed with thi
\
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Audit of Expenditures

> We covered the Expenditures on test check basis during the

process of Audit.

We have checked entries in cash book with respective vouchers

‘7

and found them satisfactory.

» While checking Accountant Cash Book, the bills and vouchers

were correct according to books. As per our examination, we

have not found any reportable instance.

> Some totaling mistakes were found in monthly balance of the

Cash Book.

We verified that Expenditures of Particular schemes were not

over Budget and expended according to guidelines, directives,

acts and rules issued by Government of India/ State

Government.

All the Expenses were under financial propriety and the

Expenditure was according to the financial, technical and

administrative sanction accorded by the competent authority.

Y

In our view, no such material cases were observed in which

appropriate sanction has not been taken, hence there is no need

to report the instances to CMO.

> As per the ULB guideline, if the Fire Brigade goes outside of

Municipal area, there is some decided amount which has to be

paid by the other MC/Gram Panchayat is not taken bv the
\'@wAré
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5 Audit of Book Keeping
im"""’“‘-‘a ‘ :
p— > We checked the books of accounts which were maintained and
—~ provided during the audit by the Municipal Council.
. > Double entry system is not being practiced in the council. The
e records are being maintained on the basis of single entry
4 system,
e > Except Cash book, some of registers/records have not been
~ | maintained properly. Observations in respect of records of ULB
gl are as follows -
g
sy
< | Accounts Department
e | Audit observations about accounts department are as follows -
y
) 1 o Bank book, Journal book have not kept by the council which
> | are necessary as per section 6, chapter 2 of Madhya Pradesh
> | Municipal (Accounts and Finance) rule, 2018.
) o EMD and SD registers were not found during the audit.
d o Advances were not given during the year so there is no need
- to maintain advance register for the current year.
> o FDR register is not found during the audit.
N Sl
g o Other records have been maintained and necessary
\ -~
e suggestions have been given by us for better maintenance of
N |
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Store Department

During the examination of stock records, we found that proper

records were maintained and balances of items were brought

forward from previous year properly. Some audit observations are as

follow -

o As per section 147 (1) under chapter - VI of Madhya Pradesh

(Accounts and Finance) Rules, 2018, all movable and

immovable Fixed Assets will be recorded in the Fixed Assets

Register.

o As per section 174 (1) under chapter - VII of Madhya

Pradesh (Accounts and Finance) Rules, 2018, Stock or

material will be issued only after obtaining duly authorized

demand letter from respective department. We suggest the

council to obtain such demand letters for issuing the store

material.

Revenue Department

During the examination of revenue records, we found that

proper records were maintained and balances of dues were brought

forward from previous year properly. Amount collected has been

duly deposited on time. As per recovery sheet, a good revenue

collection has been done but council must prepared such policies

which can\ bexhelpful in recovery of revenue from various b
S
63
AR A [

i




]

LAl o B0 B B0 B AR ARl a4

s [»

I

|

o, v W e & © ¢ & e

ol

Public Works Department

Observations in respect of PWD are as follow-

As per section 139 (1) under chapter - V of Madhya Pradesh

(Accounts and Finance) Rules, 2018, Construction register

will be maintained by the council which was not found

during the audit.

O As per section 139 (2) under chapter - V of Madhya Pradesh

(Accounts and F inance) Rules, 2018, The council Engineer or

PWD in charge has to examine the stock and construction

register at least once in 6 months but we have not found

such examination during the audit.

o As per section 141 read with section 138 under chapter - V of

Madhya Pradesh (Accounts and Finance) Rules, 2018,

Engineer or department in-charge will have to maintained

stock record for recording each and every purchase of

materials. During the audit of the PWD department we

found that there was no any stock register for recording

construction materials and i.e. muram etc.

Tender Register was not maintained by the ULB.

o Repairing and maintenance register should be maintained

and updated timely.

q%?.m )
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Audit of FDRs

}

> While auditing, we have been informed that there were 07

FDRs made by the council. Although we have not verified

them.

v .- @ - w
/ f

&

» Bank statements and FDR bank receipts were not found during

the audit.

o L
/

» FDR register was also not found during the audit so we

"’ ”

couldn’t verify the fixed deposits.

y
\

Audit of Tenders

» Yy Ty

» During the audit we examined some tender files. On the basis
of examination the given files and note sheets attached with the

vouchers, we found that tender process has been followed by

sy y

the council. Although some irregularities were found and
suggested to rectify them properly.
» As per section 121 read with section 86 under chapter-V of

--/-Uv[‘-
| V—

Madhya Pradesh Municipal (Accounts & Finance) Rule, 2018

and Letter of Department of Urban Administration and

v e S Cw—" o we—

| development, Ministry Bhopal, M.P. government, letter
~ ] no./2022-23/87 dated 06/08/2022, E-tendering must be done
~— J in case of purchase costing above one lakh rupees. We suggest
. _ the council to comply with the same.

- > No Bank guarantee has been received. Although FDRs are
~ obtaﬁyeﬁ;garding Earning Money Deposit. ‘
" q.7.91) 7

TR EER
f-reg (w.5.)




Audit of Grants & Loans

During the audit, we found some observations about grants and loans are

as follows -

» We examined all the grants received from the Central/State

government and of their utilization on test check basis.

» During the Audit, we found that some grants are like mixed

nature i.e. Capital & revenue nature therefore in that cases we

can’t bifurcate how much portion belongs to revenue or capital

except that all grants have been used for the purpose for which

grants have received.

A4

Loan register is not maintained by the council.

» Council has repaid Rs. 18,78,441.64 against HUDCO loan

installments as per Receipts & Payments Account.

» We have not found any record to verify the outstanding loan

principal amount at the end of the year.

For RAHUL RAWAT & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
; ¥4,

Rahul Rawat
(Partner)
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Incame [SWNG)

r» l Schedule RP-1: Assigned Revenues & Compensation
L Particulars | Tt
Compensation-Octron Tﬁ 10671 682 0D §
} :
Compensation-Stamp Duties (551&® F[cdh) . TES 05400
P
]
' Total : Assigned Revenues & Compensation 1137071600 |
}
;
' Schedule RP-2 : Deposits Received
)
) Particulars ’ \mount
' Earnest Money Deposit (3fHIHd UIkd) " e
) :
r
Total : Deposits Received l o= TI7.08
) p .
J
d
3 Schedule RP-3 : Fees & User Charges
9
9 Particulars Aimount
? Connection Charges-Water Supply (Ad 'CBJ—IHQF\') 3271800
? Development Charges (A o) 321,8550.00
9 Entry Fee-Bus Stand (@d Lot 3) 65,9500
®  |ree-Application (31dET L) 13.451.00
k) Fee-Copy of Certificate/ Extract (HHTUT U7 Yeb) 25100
k) Fee- Marriage Registration @313 qT:ﬁ'CFf) 173500 §




{

"’\ Fee-RTI Act (3[R ¢} 3(T) 48.00 |
T\ Kanji House (@l 8139 @ i) 2,500.00
“\ Licensing Fee (M38d W- @ U R) 2,700.00
‘\ Mutation Fee (TTHICRYT Yoh) 172,500.00
l\a‘ Nal Cutting Charge (a1 W ?!T\‘rf) 2,100.00
’\\' Other Income (3(<7 3{1Y) 3,014,253.00
e Other Registration Fees (GoiigH Qb ) 400.00
" Road Cutting Charge (S QaTs =1, Peft firgh ) 13,170.00
e Upbhogta prabhar ( SUHET TR ) 127,800.00
o User Charges-Litter & Debris Collection (P ST HhR) 500.00
4 User Charges-Pay & Use Toilets RUBIER 31 10,000.00
9 ;
HL* User Charges-Septic Tank Cleaning (m B qb) 2,500.00
\ User Charges-Water Supply by Tanker (YTl éW') 12,600.00
1l
P Total : Fees & User Charges 4,136,767.00
4
T9 Schedule RP-4 : Grants,Contribution for specific purposes
T
- Particulars Amount
—® Grant Gol - 15th Finance (15 fa 31 5,116,000.00
-f-@ Grant GoMP- CM Infra Development (g@mﬁ a{%ﬁ?im 4,200,000.00
Grant GoMP- Kayakalp 3,100,000.00
P Grant GoMP- Ladli Behna 75,000.00 |
P Grant GoMP- Mulbhoot (JdHd ﬂﬁ?ﬂ) 1,363,000.00
\E-@ Grant GoMP- Other Grant (3= 3Jcl) 4,089,669.00
F Grant GoMP- Road Development (Hgb HIWH) 1,506,000.00
\!'@ Grant GoMP- State Finance Commission (Jd faw ) 919,000.00
1°

gs. gxi
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E)fal : Grants, Contribution for specific purposes 20,368,669.00
Schedule RP-5 : Rental Income from Municipal Properties
Particulars Amount
Rent—Comnmnit_\' Hall (YHc1R® Haq I%WT{]T) 8,000.00
Rent-Lease of Land (Hjﬁ mﬂfﬂ) 60,890.00
Rent-Market (TR 33 252,650.00
Rent-Market (STSIR §8% s ) 23,690.00
Rent—Shopping Complex - Current (& fbrar 1)) 698,661.00
Rent-Shopping Complex - O/s (g1 fbmm Crapi)) 145,720.00
Shop Premium (§&H BIRiE) 272,700.00
Total : Rental Income from Municipal Properties 1,462,311.00
Schedule RP-6 : Sale & Hire Charges
Particulars Amount
Sale-Tender (X ¥ 3(TY) 230,460.00
Sale - Ration Card & Other Forms QIR $Ts ¥ S1) 120.00
Total : Sale & Hire Charges 230,580.00
Schedule RP-7 : Tax Revenue
Particulars Amount
Advertisement Tax - (ﬁ?ﬂtﬁ D) 80,484.00
Education Cess - Current (RI&T SUSR - =) 146,587.00

Education Ces W SUBR &)

s -
g siftets
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Property Tax - Current (T & ELGN) 636,992.00
Property Tax - O/s (Gt R gy 1,224,207.00
Samekit Kar-C onsolidated - Currenmmaﬂ P - TTq) 95,499.00
Samekit Kar-Consolidated - O/s (ﬂﬁﬁv_d D dhTT) 177,140.00
Surcharge Tax on Others (TR=TS) 146,336.00
Urban Develo pment Cess CUrrent - TR fAh19 SUHR 117,533.00
Urban Development Cess -O/s TR gHrT 316,386.00
Water Tax - Current (STeT X - 91 777,256.00
Water Tax - O /s (T B CEap) 259,999.00
Total : Tax Revenue 4,317,048.00
Schedule RP-8 : Income from Investments
Particulars Amount
Income from Investments (AT UTt) 629,523.80
Total : Income from Investments 629,523.80
Schedule RP-9 : Other Income
Particulars Amount
NEFT Return (YTdH =M qroeh) 3,973.00

Total : Other Income

| RIS



Expense_(odd)

Schedule RP-10 : Administrative Expenses (uvmﬁ?ﬁa'm

Particulars Amount
Advertisement Expense (Taiﬂ'qq oY) 190,836.00
Audit Fee- Internal for External Agencies (3T8e L)) 40,600.00
Consultancy Fee & C harge (AATEPR B1Y) 316,460.00
Cultural Event Expense @Td'ﬁ?_q qg) 585,372.00
DsC f$foed RirR 9,000.00
Legal Expenses (&1 oY) 32,760.00
Newspapers (&1 TR ﬁﬂ) 20,046.36
Office Expenses (30 STIfag qYg) 54,350.00
Printing and Stationery (H&/®+/ SRaeb od) 89,419.00
Purchase Fire Wood (Sdlis; A& el 53) 39,600.00
Water Camper 7,140.00
Web,Internet Expense (3%@? ogy) 80,400.00
Total : Administrative Expenses 1,465,983.36

Schedule RP-11 : Capital Work-in-Progress
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Construction -Building-Community | Ia]l(ﬂlﬂalfaaf)

o Particulars Amount

Construction -Building-Anganwadi 584,531.00
Construction - Building-Boundary Wal](ﬁﬁj’@?’!ﬁ) 409,799.00
Construction - Building-Bus Stand (9 wE ﬁlf) 3,326,109.00
Construction- Building-Chabutra (AT WUI) 95,071.00

1,247,771.00

Construction - Building-Office(@Tafera wa ) 1,562,234.00

Construction -CM Infra Structure 4,123,164.00
Construction - MRF Centre 450,024.00
Construction Other 92,022.00
Construction - Roads & Bridges-Concrete Road (ﬁl‘s’ ﬁ'fﬁ'UT) 1,347,059.00
Construction-Sewerage and Drainage-Drain-Open (-Tcil o7 1,009,845.00
Construction-Water Tank OHT (Ut &1 ¢t fsfon) 69,868.00
Total : Capital Work-in-Progress 14,317,497.00

Schedule RP-12 : Deposit Paid
Particulars Amount

Return - Earnnest Money Deposit (3HT-d dTqt) 198,223.00
Total : Deposit Paid 198,223.00

Schedule RP-13 : Establishment Expenses

8. wT
WW qmg'v
(CR

ST T N Y a > Rt <
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Amount

R Particulars
Arrears Salary (ST Jd) 359,519.00
Employee - Advance (@HER) - i) 64,708.00
G.P.F (St 4} uwp) 1,473,396.00
Leave Encashment (SMTHTY Tt 79,108.72
Salaries & “\Il(\\«'tlnccs—(aﬁ:{ @ﬂ'sc HTFf?ITﬁ) 14,319,187.00
W ages-Temporary Staff (éaq YIS Zfﬂfafﬁ) 4,915,137.00
Total : Establishment Expenses 21,211,055.72
Schedule RP-14 : Fixed Assets
Particulars Amount
Computer (PR ) 47,950.00
Furniture & Fixtures-Other (B-ER 53) 30,500.00
Moter Pump - AR o 92,800.00
Fogging Machine (BT 7=f) 190,158.00
Total : Fixed Assets 361,408.00
Schedule RP-15 : Interest & Finance Charges
Particulars Amount
Bank Charges (é$ a'lﬁf) 3,268.07
Interest-Loan from HUDCO (g1 51T 1,878,441 64
Tax Deducted on FDR 26,710.00
Total : Interest & Finance Charges 1,908,419.71
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Schedule RP-16 : Operations & Maintenance

Particulars Amount

Bulk I’urcl*aasc-Stalioncry (g Ty} ) 108,247.00
Electrical store (ﬁ d IrEht &) 871,967.00
Electricity Expense (fatd fare 3,633,815.00
Fuel, Petrol & Diesel-(SIS/q qY) 838,439.00
Hire Charges-Machinery (Wi fas<ran) 94,698.00
Hire Charges-Vehicle (aTg faran) 214,670.00
Other Expenses - (31 q9) 349,101.42
R & M Computer (PR HYHA) 28,095.00
R & M - CC Road (& HHA) 47,522.00
R & M Infra Assets (3{=0 H¥) 965,748.00
Ré&M-Machine (HRIH H33#Hq) 51,266.00
R & M-Motor Pump (HIeR UY AR 196,968.00
R & M-Open Drain (FTcil A7) 163,537.00
R & M - Other (311 ARAT) 112,882.00
R & M-Public Light Others (f[d§d T3w7q) 47,285.00
R&M Toilet (AT HIH) 94,151.00
R & M-Vehicle (dlg-T HIH) 261,556.00
R & M-Water-Hand Pump (880U A% 23,600.00
R & M-Waterways (SICTHG HIH) 59,066.00
Sanitation/Conservancy Material m 31| ) 865,433.00
Tree Guard 66,712.00
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Water Ways Material (STe Uerg qrgaft ) =
Total : Operations & Maintenance 9,478,257.42
Schedule RP-17 : Scheme Expenses
Particulars Amount
Scheme Expenses-SBM (W8 HRd firer) 12,240.00
Scheme Expenses - 3{7Te FgrIadl 490,000.00
Scheme Expenses - 3{~aIeft Ggrgar 15,000.00
Swachhta Sarvekshan (F=5dl Ja&/) 804,150.00
Total : Scheme Expenses 1,321,390.00
Schedule RP-18 : Programme Expenses
Particulars Amount
Election Expenses (ﬂqﬁﬁ oY) 178,643.00
Programme Expenses (am'fmr oY) 85,287.00
Total : Programme Expenses 263,930.00
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.
i r‘“a‘ INCOME-(3iT4)
@ g
e _ .
] 'b Schedule IE-1 : Assigned Revenues & Compensation
" l‘ Particulars Amount
v Ig Compensation-Octroi (g7 10,621,682.00
v o COmpensation-Stamp Duties (%I Yeh) 749,034.00
- I Total : Assigned Revenues & Compensation 11,370,716.00
T
pi “® Schedule IE-2 : Fees & User Charges
—-
n N’ Particulars Amount
: o Connection Charges-Water Supply (76 $9a%) 327,186.00
e Development Charges (fd&mg ge) 321,830.00
I -9 Entry Fee-Bus Stand (89 3¢g S{1a) 65,950.00
3 [ Fee-Application (31dGT Yewh) 13,451.00
) { A Fee-Copy of Certificate/Extract (YHIU UF [eh) 29,910.00
. 19 Fee- Marriage Registration (fddTg Gsiigm) 17,369.00
19 Fee-RTI Act (3R ¢t 3(T8) 48.00
= - Kanji House (75il 8139 ¥ 3119) 2,500.00
e Licensing Fee (AI549 B1N- T T6R) 2,700.00
k T o Mutation Fee (ATHIRUT Yeoh) 172,500.00
M‘ Nal Cutting Charge (Tel GaTS 91 ) 2,100.00
[‘“. Other Income (3 37T7) 3,014,253.00
T ) Other Registration Fees (G e ) 400.00
= 9 Road Cutting Charge (93 GaTs dTsl, HTat figh) 13,170.00
r‘ Upbhogta prabhar ( ST TR ) 127,800.00
-T.‘ User Charges-Litter & Debris Collection (% ST @) 500.00
0 User Charges-Pay & Use Toilets (Hﬁ'ﬂrdq 3H1) 10,000.00
~«®  [User Charges-Septic Tank Cleaning (3% &% a5) 2,500.00
— Y User Charges-Water Supply by Tanker (Tl %Eb'{) 12,600.00
-9 Total : Fees & User Chark‘es N 4,136,767.00
i )

Lo

Rets < (75,




{
et
€

7

o
i

6dddddde

w
/

T

-+

A1

TIXXX:

3

ML

Schedule IE-3 : Rental Income from Municipal Properties

Particulars Amount
Rent—Community Hall (arqerie ya- faswran 8,000.00
Rent-Lease of Land ("@ %TRTI) 60,890.00
Rent-Market (T9R 83a) 252,650.00
Rent-Market (ST9TR Y38 ST 23,690.00
Rent-Shopping Complex - Current (G fabrrar are)) 698,661.00
Rt-‘nt-Shupping Complex - O/s (gPTH B b1 145,720.00
Shop Premium (&1 =ftareh 272,700.00

Total : Rental Income from Municipal Properties

1,462,311.00

Schedule IE-4 : Sale & Hire Charges

Particulars Amount
Sale-Tender (CSX ¥ 31T4) 230,460.00
Sale - Ration Card & Other Forms (XIRH 318 ¥ 311) 120.00
Total : Sale & Hire Charges 230,580.00
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Schedule IE-5 : Tax Revenue

Particulars Amount
Advertisement Tax - (fa‘;]'ltrv‘-[ ) 80,484.00
Education Cess - Current (RI&f1 JUHR - A1e)) 146,587.00
Education Cess - O/s (R1&1 SUsR ) 338,629.00
Property Tax - Current (F¥fd X @I 636,992.00
Property Tax - O/s (’HHJﬁ-T D FHA) 1,224,207.00
Samekit Kar-Consolidated - Curren(ﬂﬁﬁﬂ B - dIq) 95,499.00
Samekit Kar-Consolidated - O/s (@m DY FHIAT) 177,140.00
Surchargc Tax on Others (Wﬁf) 146,336.00
Urban Development Cess CUrrent - TR fA®bT IUSR 117,533.00
Urban Development Cess -O/s TTRIY ST 316,386.00
Water Tax - Current (STl ®X - 9Iq) 777,256.00
Water Tax - O/s (<] R IHAN) 259,999.00
Total : Tax Revenue 4,317,048.00

Schedule IE-6 : Income from Investments

Particulars Amount
Income from Investments (TSl UTLd) 629,523.80
Total : Income from Investments 629,523.80
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Schedule IE-08 : Administrative Expenses

Cultural Event Expense (aﬂ'ifﬁq qag)

Particulars Amount
Advertisement Expense @W‘FI &) 190,836.00
Audit Fee- Internal for External Agencies (Gm:g?f ®Y) 40,600.00
Consultancy Fee & Charge (SSTEHR BRY) 316,460.00

585,372.00

DsC f¥frea i 9,000.00
Legal Expenses (ST 579) 32,760.00
Newspapers (& W faw) 20,046.36
Office Expenses (30 ST oY) 54,350.00
Printing and Stationery (J&i®+/AEHH Y) 89,419.00
Purchase Fire Wood (SIall3; dds! hY) 39,600.00
Water Camper 7,140.00
Web,Internet Expense @eAe ) 80,400.00
Total : Administrative Expenses 1,465,983.36
Schedule IE-09 : Establishment Expenses
Particulars Amount
Arrears Salary (S®T01 dd-) 359,519.00
Employee - Advance (fﬁ?nﬁ - G'fm 64,708.00
G.P.F (S 41 T%) 1,473,396.00
Leave Encashment (3fd®T1RI EUrEERY) 79,108.72
Salaries & A]lowances—(a?F'I Rﬂé mﬂ) 14,319,187.00
Wages-Temporary Staff (30 3§ $HAR) 4,915,137.00
21,211,055.72

Total : Establishment Expenses
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A l“ﬁb Schedule IE-10: Interest & Finance Charges

bd '% et Particulars Amount
o0 Bank Charges (3 91o) 3,268.07
- l%@ Interest-Loan from HUDCO (ESH! B 262,981.83
C\I\:‘: Tax Deducted on FDR 26,710.00
I~«
[ I'%' Total : Interest & Finance Charges 292,959.90
o
C—
e %' Schedule IE-11 : Operations & Maintenance
I®
- " m Particulars Amount
- “ Bulk Purchase-Sta tionery (ﬁ@a——r It 5e2)) 108,247.00
S | W |Electrical store (fIyd gt 5y) 871,967.00
& W) [Electricity Expense (fyd faa) 3,633,815.00
e 1Y  [Fuel, Petrol & Diesel-(Sioid 309) 838,439.00
e 19 |Hire Charges-Machinery (\RH fop=mam) 94,698.00
< 49 [Hire Charges-Vehicle (dTg fbzram) 214,670.00
‘fgwg Other Expenses - (319 o9) 349,101.42
Q 19 |R&M Computer (PHER ARHA) 28,095.00
e.: R & M - CC Road (Y% HHd) 47,522.00
< t‘ R & M Infra Assets (37 W) 965,748.00
& Eﬂ. R&M-Machine (H=IH AZR) 51,266.00
[ P R & M-Motor Pump (HIX UU FRETA) 196,968.00
- R & M-Open Drain (ATel 7R¥74) 163,537.00
~
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R & M - Other (37 w7 112,862.00
R & M-Public Light Others (fatfa HIH) 47,285.00
R&M Toilet (iarera wema) 94,151.00
R & M-Vehicle (ATe - A7) 261,556.00
R & M-Water-Hand Pump (%S'Q'q HRIAC) 23,600.00
R & M-Waterways (SIyGra 1) 59,066.00
Sanitation/Conservancy Material (HWTS G4 &) 865,433.00
Tree Guard 66,712.00
Water Ways Material (Sl WSTd A1} %7) 383,499.00
Total : Operations & Maintenance 9,478,257.42

Schedule IE-12 : Scheme Expenses

Particulars Amount
Scheme Expenses-SBM (¥d% HRd fH2H) 12,240.00
Scheme Expenses - 38 Hglddl 490,000.00
Scheme Expenses - =l ggradr 15,000.00
Swachhta Sarvekshan (STe5dl Ga&) 804,150.00
Total : Scheme Expenses 1,321,390.00

Schedule IE-13 : Programme Expenses

Particulars Amount
Election Expenses @ﬂﬁﬁ 220 178,643.00
Programme Expenses (@hH ) 85,287.00

Total : Programme Expenses
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Municipal Council Machalpur
District-Rajgarh
Bank- State Bank of India
Account No0.53034642902
as on 31.03.2023

Closing Balance As Per Pass Book

83,62,760.29

Opening Difference

(4,76,981.99)

Amount debited in passbook but not in cashbook Date Amount 12,502.36
12.04.2022 8,815.00
12.04.2022 1,080.00
12.04.2022 900.00
13.04.2022 1,707.36
12,502.36
Amount Paid in Cash Book but Not in Pass Book Date Amount (13,28,005.36)
06.04.2022 5,990.00
31.03.2023 11,28,981.00
31.03.2023 1,80,532.00
31.03.2023 12,502.36
13,28,005.36
Closing Balance As Per Cash Book 65,70,275.30
65,70,275.30




N
Q
%‘ Municipal Council Machalpur
"‘"é‘ District-Rajgarh
: Bank- State MP Gramin Bank
*‘ Account No0.3311020002588
‘b as on 31.03.2023
® Closing Balance As Per Pass Book 8,72,761.83 .ﬁf
j Opening Di &
E‘“h pening Difference (2,26,551.83) 5
3 Amount debi i : g
EF: ltezia:}\1 l})}(e:(s)ibook but not in Date pe e 203,546.33
' 08.08.2022 9,125.00
r% 08.08.2022 9,125.00
~ 08.08.2022 9,125.00
Fb 08.08.2022 9,125.00
P 08.08.2022 9,125.00
08.08.2022 9,125.00
T’“ 31.08.2022 3,150.00
" 31.08.2022 25,682.00
zm Bank Charges 346.33
“F“é 12.09.2022 4,750.00
i 01.12.2023 70,930.00
T" 28.02.2023 1,06,983.00
. 01.03.2023 9,125.00
{_ 4 01.03.2023 17,830.00
2,93,546.33 f
Amount credited in passbook but not in Date Aot (56,066.00)
cashbook
12.01.2023 3,400.00
18.01.2023 9,125.00
21.01.2023 5,241.00
01.03.2023 3,400.00
01.03.2023 3,400.00
22.03.2023 3,400.00
27.03.2023 3,300.00
28.03.2023 11,800.00
28.03.2023 13,000.00
56,066.00




Amount Paid In Cash Book but not in " (1,83,746.00)
Pass Book Date Amoun
02.08.2022 3,000.00
08.08.0222 96,250.00
06.12.2022 16,000.00
06.12.2022 18,250.00
06.12.2022 11,360.00
15.12.2022 34,886.00
06.02.2023 4,000.00
1,83,746.00
Amount Received i as
unt Received in Cash Book but Not Date s 5,241.00
In Pass Book
29.12.2022 5,241.00
5,241.00
7,05,185.33
7,05,185.33
AN
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